[~ STAFF USE ONLY
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION | rancazonmccaseno. <0202\~ O )
City of Rockwall NOTE: THE APPLICATION IS NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTED BY THE
. ; CITY UNTIL THE PLANNING DIRECTOR AND CITY ENGINEER HAVE
Planning and Zoning Department SIGNED BELOW.
385 S. Goliad Street DIRECTOR OF PLANNING:
Rockwall, Texas 75087 CITY ENGINEER:

PLEASE CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX BELOW TO INDICATE THE TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT REQUEST (SELECT ONLY ONE BOX]:

PLATTING APPLICATION FEES: ZONING APPLICATION FEES:

[J MASTER PLAT ($100.00 + $15.00 ACRE) ' [J ZONING CHANGE ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) '

[1 PRELIMINARY PLAT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) ' [J SPECIFIC USE PERMIT ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE)

[ FINAL PLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) [ PD DEVELOPMENT PLANS ($200.00 + $15.00 ACRE) '

[0 REPLAT ($300.00 + $20.00 ACRE) ' OTHER APPLICATION FEES:

[ AMENDING OR MINOR PLAT ($150.00) [J TREE REMOVAL ($75.00)

[0 PLAT REINSTATEMENT REQUEST ($100.00) [J VARIANCE REQUEST (§100.00)

pITEF LAY APLIGATION FEPS: ~OIIJESISETERMIN|NG THE FEE, PLEASE USE THE EXACT ACREAGE WHEN
O SITE PLAN ($250.00 + $20.00 ACRE) ' : . PLEAS

[J AMENDED SITE PLAN/ELEVATIONS/LANDSCAPING PLAN ($100.00) ,Tgé‘é‘?gijN%Bu\g%Egl\fg (?)CECIZER?OUNT' SRS RS

PROPERTY INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]
ADDRESS LUo$ S lLouvad ST .

SUBDIVISION  floccs vice A LoT BLOCK
GENERAL LOCATION (o oy € Conan st £ LANIE MEADo~s OV |
ZONING, SITE PLAN AND PLATTING INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINT]
CURRENT ZONING pr CURRENTUSE JlotAny ciu
PROPOSED ZONING 0T  ~Noclianat PROPOSEDUSE (st Any cowt- Ao CHANG €
ACREAGE L 64 LOTS [CURRENT] LOTS [PROPOSED]

[0 SITE PLANS AND PLATS: BY CHECKING THIS BOX YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT DUE TO THE PASSAGE OF HB3167 THE CITY NO LONGER HAS FLEXIBILITY WITH
REGARD TO ITS APPROVAL PROCESS, AND FAILURE TO ADDRESS ANY OF STAFF'S COMMENTS BY THE DATE PROVIDED ON THE DEVELOPMENT CALENDAR WILL
RESULT IN THE DENIAL OF YOUR CASE.

OWNER/APPLICANT/AGENT INFORMATION [pLEASE PRINTICHECK THE PRIMARY CONTACT/ORIGINAL SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED]
COWNER byl A Tt ) ol BIAPPLICANT .2 sy drracions Adskiowss v, 2L

CONTACTPERSON 7 2.4 %;O;%w_« CONTACTPERSON 7 /, IV ey s
ADDRESS /o2 5. Lo )i A HSf- ADDRESS _Zot 239. Ko Senon B2
CITY,STATE&ZIP  “Z2, Wi CITY,STATERZP “Z=< , j fini =
= Celkp oo, TX ’ Kia kowdoon, 7X 250F )

PHONE  _Z)n/~ 245~ 2750 PHONE P24~ S529- 430

EMAL Al rcising Vo2, Actmad 1aom E-MAIL Cmeyner @& sons rectors, con
NOTARY VERIFICATION [requiren; R Ty
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED & A'H May o [OWNER] THE UNDERSIGNED, WHO

STATED THE INFORMATION ON THIS APPLICATION TO BE TRUE AND CERTIFIED THE FOLLOWING:

‘T HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ] AM THE OWNER FOR THE PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION; ALL INFORMATION SUBMITTED HEREIN IS TRUE AND CORRECT; AND THE APPLICATION FEE OF
$ , TO COVER THE COST OF THIS APPLICATION, HAS BEEN PAID TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL ON THIS THE [t DAY OF

Afri ,202-1. BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, | AGREE THAT THE CITY OF ROCKWALL (LE. “CITY") IS AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTED TO PROVIDE
INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THIS APPLICATION TO THE PUBLIC. THE CITY IS ALSO AUTHORIZED AND PERMITTED TO REPRODUGE ANY COPYRIGHTED INFORMATION

SUBMITTED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS APPLICATION, IF SUCH REPRODUCTION 1S ASSOCIATED OR IN RESPONSE TO A REQUES
+h ‘ . O [ e, T AUBREY SWIETER ™77
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE ‘ U pavor lq"D'f ! ’ 2021 ' E-";‘,“’é‘g Notary Public, State of Texas
OWNER'S SIGNATURE i //) S R «’f'“\*s o
/ e oot b S8 Natary ID 129250521

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

A
'(t:b@ ulf

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION = {i7Y OF ROCK
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C ity of Roc kwa I I The City of Rockwall GIS maps are continually under development

and therefore subject to change without notice. While we endeavor
Planning & Zoning Department to provide timely and accurate information, we make no
385 S. Goliad Street guarantees. The City of Rockwall makes no warranty, express
Rockwall, Texas 75032 or implied, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a
(P): (972) 771-7745 particular purpose. Use of the information is the sole responsibility of
(W): www.rockwall.com the user.




CHECKLIST FOR SITE PLAN SUBMITTALS
City of Rockwall

Planning and Zoning Department
385 S. Goliad Street
Rockwall, Texas 75087

CASE NUMBER: REVIEWED BY:
OVERLAY DISTRICT: REVIEW DATE:
1.1 GENERAL INFORMATION FOR ALL PLANS
SUBMITTED
Requirements v'= 0K N/A  Comments UDC Reference
ltems Necessary for Site Plan Review: E’ Per Application
v Site Plan u o
v’ Landscape Plan a O -
v Treescape Plan d EJ’ -
v Photometric Plan B/ O -
v Building Elevations a O .
If required the sample board should detail all building materials,
Building Material Sample Board and Color & 0 with each material clearly labeled and indicating manufacturer  §03.04.A, of
Rendering of Building Elevations info, color, etc. Check with Planning Staff to see which is Art. 11
appropriate for the submitted project.
; : Four (4) large (24" x 36") folded copies and one (1) PDF digital ~ §03.04.A, of
Submittal Requirements Q/ - copy of each plan is required at the time of submittal. Art. 11
Is the property properly platted? E/ O  Indicate if the property has been properly platted. -
; The titie block is to be located in the lower right-hand comer of
Etlg Bcioh?k Legal Description andior Address) E(' [0 all sheets and contain the project name, street address, and/or 503:0'\?14‘:‘1' of
(Project Name, Legal Description an roes the lot and block designation. '
The case number should be placed in the lower right-hand  §03.04.A, of
Case Number J EI/ comer below the title block of all sheets. Art. 11
Owners o O The owners name, address, and phone number are required o~ §03.04.A, of
(Name, Address, and Phone Number) be in the lower right-hand comer left of the title block. Art. 11
The name, address, and phone number of the person or
Developer E{ O company that prepared the plans are required in the lower right- §0i04'A' o
(Name, Address, and Phone Number) hand corner left of the fitle block i
E( The north point or north arow must be facing true north (or 03.04A of
North Point O straight up) on all plans, unless the scale of the drawings or § Art 1 1’°
E/ scope of the project requires a different position. )
: ; The recommended engineering scales are 1" = 20', 1" = 40",  §03.04.A, of
Numeric and Graphic Scale E{ = etc. ... with a maximum of 1" = 100", Art. 11
it The vicinity map should locate the site relative to the nearest  §03.04.A, of
Vicinity Map ﬁ, = major roadways in a one-half mile radius. Art. 11
g Standard signature block with signature space for the Planning  §03.04.A, of
Sigriatine Block = & Zoning Chairman and Planning Director. Art. 11
Date N/ O The date that the plans were prepared is required on all  §03.04.A, of
submittals. Art. 11
) Indicate the proposed use for this site. Additionally, indicate the  §03.04.A, of
Proposed Land Use: proposed use for all structures. Art. 11
; Land Uses Permitted in the RO, NS, GR, C, DT, RC & i
v Commercia Bf Designated Planned Development District Ordinances.
E Land Uses Permitted in the RT, LI, HI & Designated Planned
¥Industiel - Development District Ordinances.
2.1 SITE PLAN: MISCELLANEQUS AND DENSITY &
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
_Requirements v=0K_ N/A_ Comments UDC Reference
Total Lot or Site Area O If the site is part of a larger tract include a key map showing the ~ §03.04.8, of
(Acreage and Square Footage) entire tract of land and the location of the site being planned. Art. 11
E;ty of Rockwall: Site Plan Review Checklist Page 1 Last Update: March 13, 2020




Perimeter Dimensions of the Site X 3  Indicate the perimeter dimensions of the site in feet. §03:5‘\[r)t4s1, of
E Indicate the location and total square footage of all existing and ~ §03.04.B, of
Biskiings (v Fosiaus) O planned buikdings on the site At 11
Perimeter Dimensions of all Buildings X O  Indicate the wall lengths of all buildings on the site. e
g Art. 11
: i Indicate the distance between all existing and planned buildings ~ §03.04.B, of
Distance Between Buildings O & ey At 14
. - . o Indicate the distance between all property lines and existing  §03.04.B, of
Distance Between Buildings and Property Lines O and planned buildings lacated on the site. Art 11
Indicate all existing property lines. If the site plan requires a §03.048, of
Indicate all Property Lines X [0  platting case that will alter the property lines show the proposed At 11
changes in a different line weight.
Indicate all Building Setbacks X O Indicate all buiding setbacks adjacent o right-of-way. el
g At 11
Indicate all Easements O Additionally, indicate all uilties both existing and proposed. o
Indicate all Drive/Turning Radii X O §Oi?f'$ 1 4
Indicate all Drive Widths m| s
. . Indicate and label the widths of all fire lanes existing and  §03.04.B, of
Indicate all Fire Lanes X O proposed for the site, Art 11
Indicate location of all Fire Hydrants a X §Di?f'$ 1 -
7 ; Indicate and label the widths of all sidewalks existing and  §03.04B, of
Indicate all Sidewalks O SerE R Art 11
: b A Reference the City's Master Transportation Plan for right-of-  §03.04.8, of
Adjacent Street Right-Of-Way X O e At 1
Label all Adjacent Street Name X [0  Label all adjacent existing and proposed street names. §03.04.8, of
| A, 11
i : Indicate the street centerline for all existing and proposed  §03.04.B, of
Adjacent Street Centerlines X O St At 11
Median Breaks in Adjacent Streets O e
2.2 SITE PLAN: PARKING INFORMATION
Requirements v'= 0K N/A_ Comments UDC Reference
; : ; . See the comment section in Adequate Parking and  §05.03, of
Dimension of a Typical Parking Space X O Manotivering below. At 06
Provide parking table indicating the total number of required 05.01. of
Parking Table X O  parking spaces by use, the total number of required 3 At 0’50
handicapped parking spaces and the total parking provided. ‘
Handicap Parking Spaces Shown X O §°A5ﬁq%5°f
Adequate Parking X O  Reference Table 3 of Article V1. Table 5, Art. 06
All parking spaces and aisle dimensions shall conform to the
off-street parking requirements in section 2.19 of the City's SE0S
i : h : Art. 06
Adequate Parking and Maneuvering ® L Standards of Design and Construction (Check w/ the
Engineering Department).
Loading spaces shall be a minimum of 12 feet in width, 65 feet
; in length, and 14 feet in height except as may otherwise be §06.04, of
Adequate Loading Area = B approved by the city engineer (At VI 6.5 Loading Art. 06
Regquirements).
It is also the purpose of this Article to require allocation of
: ; - sufficient off-street/on-site loading facilities by businesses and §01.02, of
Adequate Loading Maneuvering o «l industry to ensure that the loading and unloading of vehicles Art. 06
will not interfere with traffic flow or block roadways or fire lanes.
Indicate the type and depth of the paving material and provide
g ; a detail or cut-sheet. All required parking and loading areas §03.02, of
Type and Depth of Paving Material O & shall be constructed of concrete, but may have a surface Art. 06
treatment of brick, stone or other similar material,

2.3 SITE PLAN: SIGNAGE

Requirements v'=0K N/A  Comments UDC Reference

NOTE: All signage shall conform to Chapter 32 of the Rockwall Municipal Code of Ordinance, unless otherwise specified in an Overfay District or
Planned Development District with specific signage requirements.

City of Rockwall: Site Plan Review Checklist Page 2 Last Update: March 13. 2020




Proposed or Existing Signage O

Indicate the location and type of all proposed andfor existing
signage on the site plan. Additionally, provide a detail or cut-
sheet showing the elevations, lighting and dimensions of the
proposed signage.

§06.02.F, of
Art 05

2.4 SITE PLAN: SCREENING

Comments

UDC Reference

Label the height and type of fence proposed or existing.

Pad mounted utility equipment, and air conditioning units, shall
be screened from horizontal view from any adjacent public
street and from any adjacent property. Utility equipment and air
conditioning units shall be screened utilizing plantings, berms,
or walls matching the main structure.

All buildings must be designed such that no roof mounted
mechanical equipment, HVAC, or satellite dishes shall be
visible from any direction.

Aboveground storage tanks shall be screened utilizing walls
matching the main structure. Screening plans for above ground
storage tanks shall generally conform to the diagram below (i.e.
incorporate primary screening — screening wall - and
secondary screening) and be approved by the Planning and
Zoning Commission in conjunction with a site plan.
Trash/Recycling enclosures shall be four (4} sided. These
receptacles shall be screened by a minimum six (6) foot, solid
masonry dumpster enclosure that utilizes the same masonry
materials as the primary building and incorporates an opaque,
self-latching gate. Dumpster storage should be located to the
rear of the buildings with proper access. Trash dumpster shall
not be located in any required parking space and shall allow
proper access by service trucks. The minimum enclosure area
shall be 12'x10". A minimum of 6" bollards will be required at
potential impact zones and the pad site shall be paved to city
standards.

Off-street loading docks must be screened from all public
streets and any residential district that abuts or is directly
across a public sfreet or alley from the lot. The screening must
be at least six feet in height and may be provided by using a
masonry fence, berms, plantings or a combination of the above.
The director may require wing walls, landscape screens,
changes in building crientation, andfor other architectural
elements to minimize the impact of uses adjacent to residential
property within 150 feet (also reference Ar. Vil 5.2).

§08.02.F, of
Art 08

§01.05.C, of
Art. 05

§01.05.C, of
Art 05

§01.05.D, of
Art. 05

§01.05.B, of
Art 05

§01.05.A, of
Art 05

§01.06, of
Art. 05

Requirements v'= 0K NIA
Indicate the Type and Location of any Existing 0
and/or Proposed Fences

Utility Equipment Screening O X
(Pad or Ground Mounted)

Utility Equipment Screening O &
(Roof Mounted)

Above Ground Storage Tanks O K
Dumpster Screening O X
Outside Storage O X
Off-Street Loading Dock Screening O &
Residential Adjacency Standards X O
3.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN

Requirements v'=0K NIA

Comments

UDC Reference

Provide Site Data

Impervious Area vs. Landscape/Open Space
Area Provided and Required
(As Per Zoning District)

Landscape Table

Indicate all Landscaping

Location of Water Courses and Significant
Drainage Features

B - BN

Indicate all Landscape Buffers

Provide the same site data information required in Section 2.1
Site Plan: Miscellaneous and Density and Dimensional
Requirements of this checklist.

Indicate the applicable zoning district percentage of
landscaping required and provided. and the impervious area vs.
the amount of landscaping and open spaces required and
provided.

Provide a landscape table showing plant materials, quantities,
size and spacing for existing and proposed landscaping.
Complete description of plant materials shown on the plan,
including names, locations, qualities, container or caliper sizes
at installation, heights, spread, and spacing requirements
should also be listed on the plan.

Indicate the locations of all existing and proposed landscaping.

Indicate the locations of all existing and/or proposed water
courses and the location of any existing andfor proposed
significant drainage features.

Indicate the locations and dimensions of the required
landscape buffers.

See Sec. 2.1
of this
checklist

§01.01.B, of
Art. 05

§05.03.8, of
Art 08

§05.03.8, of
Art. 08

§05.01, of
Art. 08

City of Rockwall: Site Plan Review Checklist Page 3
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Acceptable Landscape Materials:

Sec. 04, of

Art. 08
Cedar Elm, Texas Red Oak, Homestead Elm, Lace Bark Eim,
. Bald Cypress, Chinese Pistachio, October Glory Maple, Pecan,
(Eﬁfe:r:“med in Street Landscape ‘ﬁ/ [0 Texas Ash, Live Oak, Chinquapin Oak, and Bur Qak  AppendixC
(Understory Trees: Texas Redbud, Mexican Plum, Downy
Hawthorn, Wax Myrtle, Yaupon, and Deciduous Yaupon)
Silver Maple, Box Elder, Mimosa, Catalpa, Hackberry,
Sugarberry, Honey Locust, Tulip Tree, Chinaberry, Sycamore,
v Trees not allowed in Landscape g O Cottonwood, Willows, American Elm, Siberian Elm, Jerusalem dix C
Buffers Thorn/Petuma, Bois D'Arc, Flowering Crabapple Tree, Ginko bpore
Tree, Peach/Plum, Mulberry, Texas Mountain Laurel, Lilac
Chaste Tree, and Pine Tree.
Indicate the location and provide a description by type and size
of all existing protected trees (4" or larger) proposed to be
retained. Prior to any construction or land development, the
developer shall clearly mark all protected and feature trees with
F;ﬁ;?&ﬁ%g:;ﬁ On-Site) E( O an aluminum tag -- indicating the trees relationship to the §D;ﬁ01}'90f
treescape plan -- and flag (i.e. bright fluorescent red vinyl tape). '
In those instances where a protected tree is so close to the
construction area that construction equipment could possibly
damage the tree, a protective fence shall be required.
Complete description of landscaping and screening fo be
provided in or near off-street parking and loading areas,
including the information as to the amount (in sq. ft.) of i
Parking Lot Landscaping ﬁ O landscape area to be provided internal to parking areas, the §Ui?t3'§é°
total square footage included in the parking area, and the 3
number and location of required off-street parking and loading
spaces.
Identify the size, height, location, and material of proposed
Location of all Site Amenities Ef/ O  seating, lighting, planter's sculptures, water features and
landscape paving and other public amenities.
I, Identify visibility triangles on all lots for all driveway  §01.08, of
Identify Visibility Triangles E/ -1 intersections and public streets. Art. 05
Large trees (a species which normally reaches a height of 30
feet or more upon maturity) shall be provided in the required §05.01, of
Landscape Bufier - Street Trees E(- O street landscape buffer in numbers equal to one (1) tree for Art. 08
every 50 feet of street frontage.
: Trees must be planted at least five (5) feet from water, sewer  §05.03E, of
Tree Locations Q( U and storm sewer lines. Art. 08
Irrigation Requirements Note m/ 0 Elr:%ide note indicating irrigation will meet requirements of §0:£%30f
Sec. 4.2,
The developer shall establish grass and maintain the seeded  Coverage,
area, including watering, until a *Permanent Stand of Grass” is Engr
Hydro mulch (or non-sod option) { [0  obtained at which time the project will be accepted by the City, ~ Standards of
A “Stand of Grass” shall consist of 75% to 80% coverage and a g::s'%tgé‘:ﬂ
minimum of one-inch (17) in height as determined by the City.
B/ All landscape buffers and public right-of-way located adjacent §05.03.G, of
; to a proposed development shall be improved with grass (i.e. Art 08
Rights-of-Way & Landscape Buffers L1 5od ~ hydra muich shail be prohibited in these areas) prior to
the issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy (CO).
4.1 TREESCAPE PLAN
Requirements v'= 0K N/A  Comments UDC Reference
See Sec. 2.1
\9/ Provide the same site data information required in Section 2.1 of this
Provide Site Data O Site Plan: Miscellaneous and Density and Dimensional checklist
Requirements of this checklist.
Buildings 0O \{ Indicate the location of all existing or proposed structures,  §03.01.A, of
and/or the building pads as shown on the grading plan. Art. 09
Indicate all Site Elevations, Grades, Major 0 g/ §03.01.C, of
Contours and the Limits of Construction Art. 09

City of Roc.:kwah;: Site Plan Review Checklist
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P

Indicate the location and provide a description by type and size
of all existing protected trees (4" or larger) proposed to be

Protected Trees 4 ; il g §03.01.E, of
s g O D/ retained. Such trees shall be marked and a drip line of said :
(To Remain On Site) tress shall be protected prior to and during all construction, AILDS
including dirt work.
Indicate the location of all protected trees (4" or larger) that are
Protected Trees : a { to be removed from the site and the proposed locations of all LeuiL .
(To be Removed from the Site) \Fj/ roplaceinent frecs Art. 09
Provide a table showing the total inches of trees to be removed  §03.01.G, of
Treescape Table O and the fotal inches of trees to be replaced. Art. 09
5.1 PHOTOMETRIC AND LIGHTING PLANS
Requirements v'=0K N/A  Comments UDC Reference
Q/ Provide the same site data information required in Section 2.1  See Sec. 2.1
Provide Site Data Table [0 Site Plan: Miscellaneous and Density and Dimensional of this
Requirements of this checklist. checklist -
|§Y/ Show lighting levels in foot-candles (FC) measured throughout 03.03 of
Indicate Lighting Levels (in Foot Candles [FC]) O the site and extended to all property lines of the subject § Al 0'70
property. '
Adjacent Property with Common Lot Lines:
E{f The allowable maximum light intensity measured at the 03.03B. of
v Residential Use [0  property line of a residential property shall be 0.2 of one foot § At 07
candle. '
{ The allowable maximum light intensity measured at the §03.03.C, of
v" Commercial Use O  property line of a non-residential property shall be 0.2 of one Art 07 g
foot candle. Subject to requirements in Art. VIl 3.3.C. :
l/ Under canopy lighting (i.e. fuel stations, drive through lanes and 03.03E1 of
Under-Canopy Lighting O covered parking structures) shall not exceed 35 foot candles § p‘!\rt-D.TIO
(with the exception below). ’
E/ Shall not exceed 0.3 of one foot candle within the front yard of 03.03E.2 of
Lighting for Motor Vehicle Dealerships O the development. The remainder will comply with the 0.2 of § At O7
one foot candle.
The maximum outdoor maintained, computed and measured
‘é/- ilumination level within any nonresidential development shall 03.03.G. of
Lighting in Parking Areas O not exceed 20 FC outdoors at any point on the site, with a § Ar 07 g
maximum of 0.2 FC at the property line. (Exceptions: (1) under '
canopy lighting and (2) motor vehicle dealerships)

o et Indicate the location and type of all exterior lighting, including  §03.03.E, of
Building and Pole Mounted Lighting E(- O pole mounted, wall-mountsd, signage, tc. At 07
Indicate the Mounting Height for all Proposed m/ O Na light pole, base or combination thereof shall exceed 30 feet,  §03.03.D of
Light Fixtures unless further restricted within an Overlay District. Art. 07

\@/ Provide lighting cut sheets that indicates the wattage for each

: : exterior lighting fixture. Light sources (e.g. light bulbs) shall be  §03.03.A, of

Indicate the Wattage of all Light Sources O oriented down and toward the center of the site or shielded so Art. 07

J as to not be visible from the property line.
. . Provide elevation drawings and/or cut-sheets of proposed light §03.03, of

Proposed Light Fixtures U fixtures on/with photometric plan. Art. 07

6.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS: NON-INDUSTRIAL

Requirements v'=0K UDC Reference

Provide Exterior Elevations ‘ﬁ

Indicate Exterior Elevations Adjacent to Public {

Right-of-Way

Minimum 90% Masonry Requirement O Exterior walls should consist of 90% masonry materials  §06.02.C, of

OVERLAY DISTRICTS ONLY excluding doors and windows. Art 05

Indicate Amount and Location of the Minimum e b isible f A _—

20% Stone Requirement 0 ar?gfgsooe_nagaaii at are visible from a public right-of-way § i 005 of

OVERLAY DISTRICTS ONLY P sRace. |
Indicate the surface area (square feet) of each fagade and the §04.01, of

Indicate the Surface Area of Each Facade ﬁ/ O  percentage and square footage of each material used on that At 05
fagade. ‘

e ; Specifications and description of all proposed building §04.01, of
Propased Building Materials ‘é{/ o materials, on all proposed buildings. Art. 05
Indicate the Roofing Materials and Color O

City of F‘ockwah‘: Site Plan Review Checklist
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Indicate Parapet Wall Height

If applicable indicate the parapet wall by dashing in the top of
roof deck. **Projecting elements and parapets that are visible

**(If Applicable, finish the interior side of the parapet \{ O  from adjacent properties or public right-of-way shall be finished §[z:ﬁ035°f
wall) on the interior side using the same materials as the exterior i
facing wall.
Indicate all Roof Mounted Mechanical \{ O If applicable indicate any proposed roof mounted mechanical  §01.05.C, of
Equipment (If Applicable) equipment and indicate how these will be screened from view. Art. 05
Indicate any additional design elements for the base, walls, or
Indicate Any Additional Design Elements E( 0O parapets (such as comice, arcades, and covered
Proposed (If Applicable) walkways/windows). Be sure to include the location, size,
color, and material of any proposed structure.
The height of the building shall be measured from the average
{ elevation of the finished grade along the front of the building to 07.03 of
Indicate Building Height(s) O  the highest point of the roof or parapet of the building if it is a § At 0‘;.
flat, mansard or shed roof; or to the midpoint of the roof if it is i
gable, hip or gambrel roof.
Minimum Standards for Articulation:
) 1. Wall Height [H] = H
Primary Facades 2. Wall Length [L] = 3x H
(i.e. facades visible from a public ROW, open 3. Secondary Entry/Arch. Element Length = 25% x L e
space/green space, public/private park, and E/ O 4. Wall Projection = 25% x H §°4'Art' o
or residential zoning district or residentially 5. Primary Entry/Arch. Element Width =2 x (25% x L) '
used property) 6. Projection Height = 25% x H
7. Primary Entry/Arch. Element Length = 2 x (25% x L)
1. Wall Height [H] = H
2. Wall Length [L] = 3xH
Secondary Facades O 3. Secondary Entry/Arch. Element Length = 15% x L §04'£r1t.%52‘ of
4. Secondary Entry/Arch. Element Width = 15% x H )
5. Projection Height = 15% x H
6.2 BUILDING ELEVATIONS: INDUSTRIAL
Requirements v=0K N/A  Comments UDC Reference

standards.

Minimum 90% Masonry Requirement O

Indicate Amount and Location of the Minimum O

20% Stone Requirement

Minimum Standards for Articulation:
Primary Facades
(i.e. facades visible from a public ROW, open
spacefgreen space, public/private park, and
or residential zoning district or residentially
used property)

Secondary Facades

A

NOTE: Industrial buildings are subject to all the elements listed in Section 6.1 Building Elevations: Non-Industrial with the exception of the following

Exterior walls should consist of 90% masonry materials §05.01.A.1, of
excluding doors and windows. Art. 05

Applies to facades that are visible from a public right-of-way §05.01.A.1.a.1, of
and/or open space. Art. 05
1. Wall Height [H] = H
12.l/ 2. Wall Length [L] =4 x H
3. Wall Projection = 25% x H §05.01.C.1, of
4. Entry/Arch. Element Length = 33% x L Art. 05
5. Projection Height = 25% x H
6. Entry/Arch. Element Width = 2 x (25% x H)
1. Wall Height [H] = H
2. Wall Length [L] =3x H
\Z/a. Entry/Arch. Element Length = 5% x L Wl L2 g

4. Entry/Arch. Element Width = 15% x H
5. Projection Height = 15% x H
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GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS
SIDEWALK
4” 3,000 PSI CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH #3 BARS
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NOTES
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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SPECIFIED.
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SLEEVES CROSSING PAVED AREAS.
4. REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL BUILDING, DETACHED GARAGE, AND
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE FOUNDATION DESIGNS AND DETAILS.
5. FIRELANE STRIPING SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO CITY
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UNIT 101, BUILDING 1
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ROCCA VILLA
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UNIT 102, BUILDING 1
102 LAKE MEADOWS DR
ZONING: MF-14
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‘ ROCCA VILLA
0.69 ACRES
‘ ZONING: DT

[T

1-ACRU

10 - ILCO
25 - HEPA

ROCCA VILLA, LOT 3
0.85 ACRES, EXEMPT
ZONING: DT

22 -1LCO

PLANTING LEGEND

2
EVERGREEN

DESIGN GROUP

(800) 680-6630
15455 Dallas Pkwy., Ste 600
Addison, TX 75001
www.EvergreenDesignGroup.com

SYMBOL BOTANIC NAME COMMON NAME MIN. SIZE QUANTITY REMARKS
TREES
ACRU ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY" OCTOBER GLORY MAPLE 4" cal., 14' high 4 CANOPY TREE
CECA CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD 2" cal., 6'-8' high ACCENT TREE
QuVvi QUERCUS VIRGINIANA LIVE OAK 4" cal., 14' high CANOPY TREE
NOTE: ALL TREES SHALL BE CONTAINER-GROWN, CONTAINER SIZE AS APPROPRIATE FOR THE CALIPER SPECIFIED. SEE SPECS. FOR PROPER
ROOT QUALITY.
SHRUBS
BETH BERBERIS THUN. 'CRIMSON PYGMY' CRIMSON PYGMY BARBERRY 5 gallon 39
HEPA HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA RED YUCCA 5 gallon 25
ILCO ILEX CORNUTA 'BURFORDII NANA' DWARF BUFORD HOLLY 5 gallon 87
ILVO ILEX VOMITORIA YAUPON HOLLY 15 gallon 2
JUCO JUNIPERUS CONFERTA 'PACIFIC BLUE' | PACIFIC BLUE SHORE JUNIPER 5 gallon 55
LOPE LOROPETALUM CHINENSE 'RUBRUM' CHINESE FRINGEFLOWER 5 gallon 19
TURF AND SEED
Cynodon Tifway 419' Tifway Hybrid Bermuda Grass Sod ---
2"-4" Texas River Cobble, 3" Deep

04/16/2021

NOTE: THE DEVELOPER SHALL ESTABLISH GRASS AND MAINTAIN THE SODDED AREA, INCLUDING WATERING, UNTIL A PERMANENT STAND OF
GRASS IS OBTAINED AT WHICH TIME THE PROJECT WILL BE ACCEPTED BY THE CITY. A STAND OF GRASS SHALL CONSIST OF 75%-80% COVERAGE
AND A MINIMUM O F 1" IN HEIGHT AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY.

10' LANDSCAPE

BUFFER ZONE
~~
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~
—
a \
1-ACRU :

SHADED AREAS
INDICATE SIGHT
TRIANGLES

— A 15 - JUCO
S Og 4 - CECA

19 - BETH

Cgle 34 - ILCO

10' LANDSCAP
BUFFER ZONE

KENWAY HILL ADDITION
BLOCK A, LOT 1, 0.8161 ACRES
ZONING: GR

ROOT BARRIERS

MULCHES

GENERAL GRADING AND PLANTING NOTES

S GOLIAD ST
110’ R.O.W.

)

LANDSCAPE STANDARDS

05.01 LANDSCAPE BUFFERS - NON-RESIDENTIAL
REQ. ABUTTING A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY:

10" WIDE LANDSCAPE BUFFER W/ GROUND COVER,
BERM, AND SHRUBBERY 30" HIGH + 1 CANOPY TREE &
1 ACCENT TREE PER 50 LIN. FEET OF FRONTAGE

2 CANOPY TREES, 2 ACCENT TREES REQUIRED

4 REDBUD (ACCENT) PROVIDED (NO CANOPY TREES
DUE TO OVERHEAD POWER LINES)

S. GOLIAD ST. - £102' OF STREET FRONTAGE:

LAKE MEADOWS DR. +268' STREET FRONTAGE: 5 CANOPY TREES, 5 ACCENT TREES REQUIRED

5 LIVE OAK (CANOPY), 5 REDBUD (ACCENT) PROVIDED

05.02 LANDSCAPE SCREENING
REQ. HEADLIGHT SCREENING

HEAD-IN PARKING ADJ. TO STREET SHALL INCORP.
MIN. 2' BERM W/ MATURE EVERGREEN SHRUBS
ALONG ENTIRE PARKING AREAS

PROVIDED SCREENING NOT APPLICABLE
05.03 LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS - COMMERCIAL (C) DISTRICT
TOTAL SITE AREA: +35,301 SF
LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED TOTAL SITE: 17,060 SF (20%)
LANDSCAPE PROVIDED, TOTAL SITE: 10,769 SF (30%)

MIN. 50% OF REQ. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE LOCATED
IN THE FRONT OF & ALONG THE SIDE OF BUILDINGS
W/ STREET FRONTAGE.

LOCATION OF LANDSCAPING:

MIN. SIZE OF AREAS ALL REQ. LANDSCAPING SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 5'

WIDE AND A MIN. OF 25 SF IN AREA

DETENTION BASINS NONE PROPOSED

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING MIN. 5% OR 200 SF OF LANDSCAPING, WHICHEVER IS

GREATER, IN THE INTERIOR OF THE PARKING LOT

AREA.
PROPOSED PARKING AREA: +13,465 SF
REQ. PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING: 673 SF

PROPOSED PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING; 1,176 SF (8.7%)
REQ. PARKING SPACES MUST BE WITHIN 80' OF A

CANOPY TREE TRUNK

IRRIGATION CONCEPT

1. AN AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND OPERATIONAL BY THE TIME OF
FINAL INSPECTION. THE ENTIRE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED AND
QUALIFIED IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR.

2. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL OPERATE ON POTABLE WATER, AND THE SYSTEM WILL HAVE
APPROPRIATE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES INSTALLED TO PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF
THE POTABLE SOURCE.

3. ALL NON-TURF PLANTED AREAS SHALL BE DRIP IRRIGATED. SODDED AND SEEDED AREAS
SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH SPRAY OR ROTOR HEADS AT 100% HEAD-TO-HEAD COVERAGE.

4. ALL PLANTS SHARING SIMILAR HYDROZONE CHARACTERISTICS SHALL BE PLACED ON A VALVE
DEDICATED TO PROVIDE THE NECESSARY WATER REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO THAT
HYDROZONE.

5. THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT
POSSIBLE, TO CONSERVE WATER BY USING THE FOLLOWING DEVICES AND SYSTEMS:
MATCHED PRECIPITATION RATE TECHNOLOGY ON ROTOR AND SPRAY HEADS (WHEREVER
POSSIBLE), RAIN SENSORS, AND MULTI-PROGRAM COMPUTERIZED IRRIGATION CONTROLLERS
FEATURING SENSORY INPUT CAPABILITIES.

o 10" 20" 40"
Scale 1" = 20’

Rockwall Rotary Foundation

408 S. Goliad Street
Rockwall, TX 75086

Owner

Rockwall Rotary Foundation

408 S. Goliad Street
Rockwall, TX 75086

Project Name

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ROOT BARRIERS NEAR
ALL NEWLY-PLANTED TREES THAT ARE LOCATED WITHIN
FIVE (5) FEET OF PAVING OR CURBS. ROOT BARRIERS
SHALL BE "CENTURY" OR "DEEP-ROOT" 24" DEEP PANELS
(OR EQUAL). BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO HARDSCAPE. INSTALL PANELS PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. UNDER NO
CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL THE CONTRACTOR USE ROOT
BARRIERS OF A TYPE THAT COMPLETELY ENCIRCLE THE
ROOTBALL.

AFTER ALL PLANTING IS COMPLETE, CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSTALL 3" THICK LAYER OF 1-1/2" SHREDDED WOOD
MULCH, NATURAL (UNDYED), IN ALL PLANTING AREAS
(EXCEPT FOR TURF AND SEEDED AREAS). CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL MULCHES TO LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ABSOLUTELY NO EXPOSED GROUND
SHALL BE LEFT SHOWING ANYWHERE ON THE PROJECT
AFTER MULCH HAS BEEN INSTALLED (SUBJECT TO THE
CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE "GENERAL
GRADING AND PLANTING NOTES" AND SPECIFICATIONS).

1.

BY SUBMITTING A PROPOSAL FOR THE LANDSCAPE PLANTING SCOPE OF
WORK, THE CONTRACTOR CONFIRMS THAT HE HAS READ, AND WILL
COMPLY WITH, THE ASSOCIATED NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DETAILS
WITH THIS PROJECT.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING ALL

EXISTING VEGETATION (EXCEPT WHERE NOTED TO REMAIN).

IN THE CONTEXT OF THESE PLANS, NOTES, AND SPECIFICATIONS, "FINISH

GRADE" REFERS TO THE FINAL ELEVATION OF THE SOIL SURFACE (NOT

TOP OF MULCH) AS INDICATED ON THE GRADING PLANS.

a. BEFORE STARTING WORK, THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY THAT THE ROUGH GRADES OF ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE
WITHIN +/-0.1" OF FINISH GRADE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE
DETAILED INSTRUCTION ON TURF AREA AND PLANTING BED
PREPARATION.

b. CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN FINISH GRADES AS SHOWN ON GRADING
PLANS, AND CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN SLOPES AS RECOMMENDED
BY THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL
HAVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURES AT THE
MINIMUM SLOPE SPECIFIED IN THE REPORT AND ON THE GRADING
PLANS, AND AREAS OF POTENTIAL PONDING SHALL BE REGRADED TO
BLEND IN WITH THE SURROUNDING GRADES AND ELIMINATE
PONDING POTENTIAL.

c. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE WHETHER OR NOT
THE EXPORT OF ANY SOIL WILL BE NEEDED, TAKING INTO ACCOUNT
THE ROUGH GRADE PROVIDED, THE AMOUNT OF SOIL AMENDMENTS

THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING
PLANT QUANTITIES; PLANT QUANTITIES SHOWN ON LEGENDS AND

TO BE ADDED (BASED ON A SOIL TEST, PER SPECIFICATIONS), AND a.
THE FINISH GRADES TO BE ESTABLISHED.

Landscape
Planting Plan

d. ENSURE THAT THE FINISH GRADE IN SHRUB AREAS IMMEDIATELY

4.

ADJACENT TO WALKS AND OTHER WALKING SURFACES, AFTER
INSTALLING SOIL AMENDMENTS, IS 3" BELOW THE ADJACENT FINISH
SURFACE, IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR PROPER MULCH DEPTH. TAPER
THE SOIL SURFACE TO MEET FINISH GRADE, AS SPECIFIED ON THE
GRADING PLANS, AT APPROXIMATELY 18" AWAY FROM THE WALKS.

e.  ENSURE THAT THE FINISH GRADE IN TURF AREAS IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO WALKS AND OTHER WALKING SURFACES, AFTER
INSTALLING SOIL AMENDMENTS, IS 1" BELOW THE FINISH SURFACE
OF THE WALKS. TAPER THE SOIL SURFACE TO MEET FINISH GRADE,
AS SPECIFIED ON THE GRADING PLANS, AT APPROXIMATELY 18"
AWAY FROM THE WALKS.

f.  SHOULD ANY CONFLICTS AND/OR DISCREPANCIES ARISE BETWEEN
THE GRADING PLANS, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, THESE NOTES AND
PLANS, AND ACTUAL CONDITIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
IMMEDIATELY BRING SUCH ITEMS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ALL PLANT LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. ACTUAL LOCATIONS SHALL BE

VERIFIED WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT OR DESIGNER PRIOR TO

PLANTING. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL

REQUIREMENTS OF THE PERMITTING AUTHORITY ARE MET (I.E., MINIMUM

PLANT QUANTITIES, PLANTING METHODS, TREE PROTECTION METHODS,

ETC.).

CALLOUTS ARE FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY. IN THE EVENT OF
A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE PLAN AND THE PLANT LEGEND, THE
PLANT QUANTITY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN (FOR INDIVIDUAL
SYMBOLS) OR CALLOUT (FOR GROUNDCOVER PATTERNS) SHALL
TAKE PRECEDENCE.

b. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE ALLOWED
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. IF SOME OF THE PLANTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE, THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT IN WRITING (VIA PROPER CHANNELS).

c. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT A MINIMUM, PROVIDE REPRESENTATIVE
PHOTOS OF ALL PLANTS PROPOSED FOR THE PROJECT. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND THE
OWNER/OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE TO INSPECT, AND APPROVE OR
REJECT, ALL PLANTS DELIVERED TO THE JOBSITE. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SUBMITTALS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE LANDSCAPE IN A HEALTHY

CONDITION FOR 90 DAYS AFTER ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. REFER TO

SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTANCE FOR THE START OF

THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD, AND FOR FINAL ACCEPTANCE AT THE END OF

THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

SEE SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR FURTHER REQUIREMENTS.

Date Comment

Project Number

Date 04/16/2021

Drawn By DB

Checked By DB/RM
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LAMPING O &
LLl
EXISTING ZONING OT L A S
FIXTURE L O 2.
TAG DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURER MODEL NUMBER NO: K CRI [VOLTAGE MOUNTING FINISH NOTES: L
PHGPI:I-EED UEE_ I:I-:IMMEH.'::I I'I'I'I-L WP3 LED Exterior Wall Pack HE Williams VWPH-L30-740-T3-BLK-CGL-DIM-UNV , 36W 3327L| 120V |Surface (Wall) Black Wet Listed, Mtd @ 7.5' I <>E§
(WP3E) WP3E = "EM/10WC" 4000K: 70CRI AFF I_ > M~ —
WPF LED Exterior Wall Pack HE Williams VWPH-L60-740-TFT-BLK-CGL-DIM-UNV y 69W 5688L| 120V |Surface (Wall) Black Wet Listed, Mtd @ 14' LLI L'ZJ 2 g
SITE AREA 0.69 ACRES 4000K| 70CRI AFF UON S X o
WS LED Exterior Wall Bega 66516 ’ 21W 1 1047L| 120V  [Surface (Wall) Black Wet Listed, Mtd @ 6' AFF 2 2 E !
(WSE) Sconce WSE=PROVIDE 90 MIN EM INVERTER 4000K: 85CRI @) e} g
E-I_. !Il [EI!':_IEE EEE ﬂ S1 LED Pole Light Lithonia DSX1 LED P1 40K TFTM MVOLT 1 54\W 6963L| 120V [Pole Black MOUNT AT 20' AFF = 3 ﬁ
NLTAIR2 HS SS8S20-4C-DM28-DBLXD 4000K! 85CRI E 8 Z:I 8
(@)}
EXISTING BUILDING 2,246 SF <0%
FROPOSED BUILDING 925 SF | |
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vw LED

Voltaire Architectural Wall Pack

FEATURES

Designed 16 illuminate sidewsks,
Enirywiays, perinalers or laades
Intended lor use i bedh uplight and
denweiighl apabeathans

Savings of s 1o B0% energy compansd 1o
HID systimns

Blends seamlesshy wilh a variety af
architectural styles

Mads Right Here™ i the USA

SPECIFICATIONS

HOUSING — Dig-cast aluminusn &ncbosuse,
THERMAL MANAGEMENT - Inbegral
et Slusnianum Reatonk ard LED
assemibly provide passive thermal
mansgemenl. Rated -30°C 1o $0°C
amiient cperaling lemperature [-20°C
o S0 with EMHOWC; 0°C 16 3950 with
EMAWL
OPTICAL SYSTEM - Precisian, injection-
mided, refractive sonyic lensing
produces slandand BES distibulions.
LED ASSEMBLY — AMNSI 3000K, SD00K, co
SO000K CCT, minimurs 70 CR1 LED=.
LED DRIVER — O-#0% dimmirg.
ELECTR®CAL — 120-277, 347, and 480
WAL imput sange, 50-60HE; power factar
=9 THD <20% &t full kaad. FCC Class
Acoenplianl. WKAAOKY surge protection
slandard. Quick-disconnec! wiring
peovided. L7050 000 bours per [ES TM-H.
FINISH — Super diralle polyes e
powder sl bonded o phasphale-fres,
multi-slage pretreated metsl, meels and
enteads AAMA 2RO speclications far
cuildear durahilnye.
MCUNTING - Surface mousnls directiy
o B 47 mssimunm aulhe] bost. Must e
anchored o adequate stnstiune that can
sately sipport Blune weight VWPH = 15
I, WWPY = 27 |b=).
LISTINGS -
= cC5Aus cortified 2= fumimaine swinbie jor
wid locations.
= DesignLights Consorfum quaiified

B o il s

)

# Williams

&

:

CATALDG &
5-1116" | E |
| T =i _
— L TPE
16-14"
YWPH Frant Wiew PROJECT
Wiesght: 15 1k

ORDERING EXAMPLE: VWP H - L30/M0 - T3 - DAY - SDGL - OPTIONS - DIM - LNV

CORDERING INFO

SERIES TYPE LUMENS I"! CRl  CCT DISTRIBUTION 1%

VIF H Hotizonlal L300 300Dn T 70 30 30008 T3 Typell
¥ Vestical LBD 6,000k 40 SD00K  TFT Type farward Chrow
50 5000

FIMISH OPTIONS 121 SHIELDING

BLK Black (RAL £9004] SDGL Micra-prismatic tempesed glass kens
DBZ Dark bresize CEL Clear lempered glass lens

DBR Medium bronte

GRAY Standard geay

5LV Salin alusinwn [RAL #90DE
WHT Whils [RAL #3003)

OPTIONS CONTROL VOLTAGE
EMMW  4-wall inbegral emergency LED drives 1 DIM Dimming driver prewired far 120 120%
5F Singhs heel® 10V conlnots 208 HEV
DF Dadle fuse €1 a0 2400
PC Fatioey-irstalied bittan-shyle phatooe]] 71 7T T
HESGX Empdn-.l-chms.i'ug exiension used 1o malch whils wilh UKWV 120-27TV
BM, OCC, ar conduil eniey caibans, 2T 4TI
TP Taim pes-resistant Torx head screws [ 480 430y s

CONDUIT ENTRY 191

CR Right side conduil entry ™
CL Lelt side conduil entry 11
CD Dual cansduit EI'IIEI]'

VWPH ONLY
EMHOWC 10wt emengency LED driver 131
OCCWS FSP-31-L_ Facbory-insialed sccupancy sensos B3

ACCESSORIES
TPTX-25 TOOL  Tampes-resistant 1ool for Torx head soews. 1™

VWP:
Voltaire Architectural Wall Pack

FIXTURE PERFORMANCE DATA

wsing exiension when specificd with condun
{ure depth. Condsd end ry peovided with 102°
hread amd pliug. Increases fiture hei

e supplied by others. Leeft and right when

F CLEAR GLASSICEL SOITE GLASS (5051 * Photometsics testect in accordance with 4 fixtune. )
i e DELIVERED LUMEMS | FFFICACYIIm'W) | DELIVERED LUMENS | EFRCACY [inw) i Eﬁ'léumn:n?ﬁwﬂr:gm 1 wieswed from behind fisiure.
3000 3174 882 7963 23 : m;‘?“;‘“ﬁ’”‘? do 10 iwiewed from Behind fixture.
= 4000 3327 924 3106 B6.3 B1-U0-G1 ncludes hoesing exiension increases fixlure
5000 3438 955 3209 EEN ily; mol available with CR and C oplions. See
. *® S 2713 754 2533 70.4 i Egm"_g_
L] L ZBa T 200k TAt) LA xlension mcremes futune depth), mast
g 3k 235 £ls e 2 age 3 for DCCUPANCY SENSOR DETAILS
S 3000 5531 B4E 5BET 841 g -
= 4000 BN ] 1] BA.Z BIU0-G! transformer.
i o 2200 EE31 o76 B376 X tranzformer.
3000 5470 781 5065 724 ool must be ardersd Separalely, Piease
T D00 S8R &3 5309 T8 E2-U0-G1 s s Peaiaet
5000 576 819 5486 784
3000 M5 865 2908 B0E
rd [ 3003 945 izl B3 BIHUI-G1
5000 385 24.0 3160 [7E]
10 *® Spaa 2640 788 7651 FET
TFT 4000 303 862 7896 BOA E2U0-G1
g 5000 3086 57 2881 BO.0
= 3000 &1 BE.2 E13 E3.0
£ 4000 [F] o7.3 351 007 H2U0-62
5000 &767 067 6317 ]
=0 ™ oo 5823 812 5126 7332
TFT 4000 5099 57 5500 BO.0 E3-U0-G1
5000 5967 852 5570 796
DISTRIBUTION DETAILS
T3 T3 TFT TFT
() @)
- LA 00 LN 20
Clear Glass Solite Glass Clear Glass Sole Glass
|CEL} (S0GL) |CEL} [SDEL)
FIXTURE DETAILS
BOLT PATTERN DETAIL WWPH
Wisight: 15 Ibs; madienism welght with EM/DWC or HSG: 27 lbs.
AT —r e e Uplight Appiicativn. e ViEw shuomn with EM/ YT
142 ar HSEN
e B 2
R AU
= ._|.
4\ \. 3 l 1634 | q—-m--uz'—-l
O by 768"
v, F ] ‘T'
\%. -5 "
LT g,—’ VWPV
Wesght: 23 s
Froedt View Side View Upbight Appbcatine Sicke Wiew stsomn with EBUAW
ar HSEN
5.8 m E
I |
-—14.];\4’—.' L_ssj'r—-.| l'_T']".._'j

Wall luminaire - two-sided narrow beam light distribution

Application

LD wall mowunted luminaire with kght amission on teo sides. The namow
beam light distribution of the luminaire is identical in both directions.
Arranged individiesify or in growps, they are great design elemeants for a hoat
of lighting appications.

Materials

Luminaire housing and faceplates constructed of extuded and dis-cast
marine grade, copper free (£ 0.3% coppsr content) A360.0 alumanum alloy
Clear safaty glass

Reflectora mads of pure anodized aleminum

High tempsrature sikcons gaskets

Mechanically captive stainless stesd fasteners

Staindess stesl helic ois

MRTL listed to Morth Amearcan Standards, suitable for wet locations
Protection ciass IPES

Yieight: 7.5lbs

Clectrical

Cperating voltags 120-27 7 AC
Minimum start tampsraturs -4r

LED module wattages 15.8W

Systam watiags 21.0wW

Controllability 0-10V dimmable
Codor rendering indsx Raz= 80O

Lurminaire lumens 1,047 lumens (30006}
LED sarvica bie [LTO) 60,000 houra

LED color temperature

O 4000K - Product numbsr + K4

00 3500K - Product number + K35

0 3000K - Product numbsr + K3

0 2700K - Product nuember + K27

O Amber - Product nuembse + AMB

Wildlife friendly amber LCD - Optional

Lurminaire is optonaly avalsble with a namow bandwidth, amber LED
sorce (585-600nm) approved by the PWC. This light ouiput is suggested
fior wse within close proximity to sea trtle nesting and hatching habitats.
Electrical and controd infoemation may wary from standard luminaina.

LED module wattzge 18.0W [Amber)
Systam watiags 22 5W [Amber)
Luminaire lumsns 384 lemeans (Amber]

BEGA can supply you with suitabls LED replacemsant modules for up to
20 years afier the purchass of LED lumingires - ses website for details

Finmish
&l BEGA standard Snishes are matte, textured pofyester powder coat with
mindmum 3 mil thickness.
Avsilabia rolors. T Rlack (Al K) F1Whita [WHT) =TT
[ Bronze (BRE) O Sihvar (SLV) BCUE:

Q:ﬁ

Wall lurnaine - two-sided narow beam light distribution

FReguied
LEKY ] & =] S ] wiring o
86516 156W 20 4%, 19% BW 1% 19637

8= Baam angia

Type:

BEGA Product:
Project:
Modified:

Available Accessories
0O 79547 Suwrface mounted wiring box
Sea ndividual accessory spec sheet for details.

D-Series Size 1 -
LED Area Luminaire e

d"series o
Introduction
The modern styling of the D-Series is striking
Specifications 3 yet unobtrusive - making a bold, progressive

Helf 101 ke _
Pt O | w
Length: 33"

{335 o

statement even as it blends seamlessly with its
enviranment. The D-5Series distills the benefits
of the latest in LED technology into a high

performance, high efficacy, long-life luminaire.

Width: Ao
A3Fan

The outstanding photometric performance

HeightH1:  7-1/2° H2 results in sites with excellent uniformity, greater
3 e H1 - pole spacing and lower power density. It is
Height H2: ideal for replacing up to 750W metal halide in

Weight T ihs pedestrian and area lighting applications with
{max}: 23ty typical energy savings of 5% and expectad
service life of over 100,000 hours.

DSX1 LED
e S e e =
DSX1 LED Forward optics 0K 00K

EXAMPLE: DSX1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA NLTAIRZ PIRHN DDBXD

unting

T Tpelshert TSVS  TypeV veryshart’ MwoLT? Shipped included
M oM o | 4k 000k {Autamative] 1% TpeVshor! oLt Pa Squate pok mouting
o P | sk sook 15 Typellshon TSM  ypeVemedum’® (mre-ason*™ | gy Roand poe mausting ®
mooE R M hpellmedium — © TSW  TypeVwide® 1’ WEA Wl bracket
Rotated optics T35 Typelllshor BLC  Backlioht contal 08’ SPUMBA Sogaare pak tmiversal meunting adéptoe
e My M Typelll mediem LOOD  Left coener cutodf* o' AFUMER Roard pole universal mounting adaptos
m'  pn- M hpelVmedem | RCCO  Figh coner cutch m' Shipped separately

TFIM  Forward thio M KMAZ DOBXDU  Mast arm mounting bracket adapior

medam 4807 [specify fmish)

Shipped installed PIR Higtvioa, motion/amiient senser, 8- 15 mounting height, Shipped installed DOBXD Dk bronze
WLTAIRZ  nlight AR genertion 7 enabled” ambiert sessar enzhled a1 5 * S Home-side shicld® DR Black

FIRHN  Natweork, highfhow enaton  mbient serser FIRH et e o ORGPt | of Sl ke (120,277,24V)" | DN Naturalaheriesn
FER F.EM.#.lm'isl-.lntk receptacle only {contrabs ordeved st:p.ﬂe] . PIRTFGN  Highlow motion amsient sensr 815 mountingheghe, OF Dnﬂnh:ei!—:ﬁ,?ﬂ-‘ﬂ:ﬂ.‘: . DWHED  White

PERS Five-pim receptache only {controls ordered separate) ™ ambient serenr enabled at 1 ™ 190 Leh motated optics® DOBTAD  Textured dark bronze
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